



القاهرة للدواجن

شركة القاهرة للدواجن

ش.م.م

خاضعة لقانون الإستثمار

<p><b>To EGX</b> <b>Listed Companies Section -</b> <b>Disclosure Department</b></p> <p>Greetings,</p>	<p>السادة / البورصة المصرية قطاع الشركات المقيدة - إدارة الإفصاح تحية طيبة وبعد ،،،</p>
<p>Kindly note that the BOD meeting which took place on November 10<sup>th</sup> 2025 has approved the following:</p>	<p>رجاء الإحاطة أن مجلس الإدارة قرر باجتماعه المنعقد بتاريخ 2025/11/10 الموافقة على:</p>
<p>1. Publishing the summary of the unaudited financial results (financial statements) for the period ending 30/9/2025.</p> <p>Best Regards,</p>	<p>1- اعتماد ملخص نتائج الأعمال (القوائم المالية) غير المدققة عن الفترة المالية المنتهية في 2025/9/30.</p> <p>وتفضلوا بقبول وافر التحية ...</p>
<p>مدير علاقات المساهمين</p> <p>هيثم الشعراوي</p>	<p>هيثم الشعراوي</p> <p>شركة القاهرة للدواجن</p>



## Cairo Poultry Company S.A.E

شركة : القاهرة للدواجن

ملخص نتائج الأعمال المجمعة والمستقلة عن الفترة المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2025

بالألف جنيه المصري

### أولاً: المؤشرات المالية

(1) قائمة الدخل المجمعة عن الفترة المنتهية في 09/30 / 2025 :-

نسبة التغير %	30 سبتمبر 2024	30 سبتمبر 2025	
%12	10,654,891	11,977,718	الإيرادات / المبيعات
%5	2,687,969	2,815,404	مجمّل الربح (الخسارة)
(1%)	%25	%24	نسبة مجمّل الربح إلى الإيرادات / المبيعات
%9	2,343,027	2,560,148	صافي الربح (الخسارة) قبل الضريبة من الأنشطة المستمرة
%23	2,459,645	3,028,456	صافي الربح (الخسارة) قبل الضريبة من الأنشطة غير المستمرة (إن وجدت)
%29	1,830,771	2,365,410	صافي الربح (الخسارة) بعد الضريبة
%29	3.76 جم/سهم	4.87 جم/سهم	النصيب الأساسي للسهم في الأرباح / الخسائر
--	--	--	النصيب المخفض للسهم في الأرباح / الخسائر (إن وجد)



## Cairo Poultry Company S.A.E

(2) قائمة الدخل المستقلة عن الفترة المنتهية فى 09/30 / 2025 :-

نسبة التغير %	30 سبتمبر 2024	30 سبتمبر 2025	
(%11)	1,225,593	1,090,921	الإيرادات / المبيعات
(%66)	132,192	45,141	مجمّل الربح (الخسارة)
	%11	%4	نسبة مجمّل الربح إلى الإيرادات / المبيعات
(%60)	77,562	31,171	صافى الربح (الخسارة) قبل الضريبة من الأنشطة المستمرة
(%10)	135,816	121,617	صافى الربح (الخسارة) قبل الضريبة من الأنشطة غير المستمرة (إن وجدت)
%3	110,478	113,880	صافى الربح (الخسارة) بعد الضريبة
%3	23 قرشا/سهم	24 قرشا/سهم	النصيب الأساسى للسهم فى الأرباح / الخسائر

(3) قائمة المركز المالى المجمعة فى 2025/09/30 :-

نسبة التغير %	31 ديسمبر 2024	30 سبتمبر 2025	
%63	3,058,664	4,971,161	صافى رأس المال العامل
%47	4,648,163	6,816,168	حقوق الملكية
%0	479,002	479,002	رأس المال المدفوع
%23	394,681	484,583	الاحتياطات
%55	3,707,214	5,756,069	الأرباح الخسائر المرحلة
%43	67,266	96,514	حقوق اصحاب الحصص غير المسيطرة



## Cairo Poultry Company S.A.E

(4) قائمة المركز المالي المستقلة في 2025/09/30 :-

نسبة التغير %	31 ديسمبر 2024	30 سبتمبر 2025	
%19	46,310	54,969	صافي رأس المال العامل
%19	608,837	722,717	حقوق الملكية
-	479,002	479,002	رأس المال المدفوع
-	136,621	136,621	الاحتياطيات
-	(6,785)	107,094	الأرباح الخسائر المرحلة

(5) قائمة التدفقات النقدية المجمعة عن الفترة المنتهية في 2025 /09/ 30

نسبة التغير %	30 سبتمبر 2024	30 سبتمبر 2025	
(%32)	2,725,833	1,858,793	التدفقات النقدية من (إلى) أنشطة التشغيل
(%12)	(606,695)	(536,543)	التدفقات النقدية من (إلى) أنشطة الاستثمار
	(568,750)	10,037	التدفقات النقدية من (إلى) أنشطة التمويل

(6) قائمة التدفقات النقدية المستقلة عن الفترة المنتهية في 2025 /09/ 30

نسبة التغير %	30 سبتمبر 2024	30 سبتمبر 2025	
%988	55,779	606,791	التدفقات النقدية من (إلى) أنشطة التشغيل
-	27,894	(11,800)	التدفقات النقدية من (إلى) أنشطة الاستثمار
%88	(22,947)	(2,657)	التدفقات النقدية من (إلى) أنشطة التمويل



## Cairo Poultry Company S.A.E

ثانياً :الأحداث الهامة التى وقعت منذ تاريخ المركز المالى حتى الآن وتستوجب الإفصاح :

" لا يوجد "

### إقرار

نقر بأن البيانات المدونة أعلاه مستخرجة من القوائم المالية المستقلة والمجمعة للشركة التى تم إصدارها من مجلس الإدارة المنعقد بتاريخ 10 / 11 / 2025 ولم يصدر عنها تقرير مراقب الحسابات بعد ونتعهد بالإفصاح الفورى للهيئة والبورصة عن أى تغيير يطرأ على هذه البيانات فور حدوثه لحين إرسال القوائم المالية الموقعة والتى نتعهد بإرسالها فور صدور تقرير مراقب الحسابات عليها وبعد اقصى قبل بداية جلسة تداول اليوم التالى وفقاً للتاريخ المدون بتقرير مراقب الحسابات ،والذى نتوقع أن يكون تقريراً " نظيفاً " .

مدير علاقات المستثمرين

نعم المراوى

التاريخ 10 / 11 / 2025





# Cairo Poultry Company S.A.E

**Company: Cairo Poultry Company**

**Summary of Consolidated and separate Results for the Period Ended 30/09/2025**

**“In thousand Egyptian pounds”**

## **First: Financial Indicators**

**(1) Consolidated Income Statement For the nine months ended September 30, 2025:-**

	<u>30-Sep-25</u>	<u>30-Sep-24</u>	Change %
Revenue / Sales	11,977,718	10,654,891	12%
Gross Profit (Loss)	2,815,404	2,687,969	5%
Gross Profit to Revenue / Sales Ratio	24%	25%	-1%
Net Profit (Loss) before Tax from Continuing Operations	2,560,148	2,343,027	9%
Net Profit (Loss) before Tax from Discontinued Operations	3,028,456	2,459,645	23%
Net Profit (Loss) after Tax	2,365,410	1,830,771	29%
Basic Earnings (Loss) per Share	4.87 EGP/share	3.76 EGP/share	29%
Diluted Earnings (Loss) per Share (if any)	--	--	--

**(2) Separate Income Statement For the nine months ended September 30, 2025:-**

	<u>30-Sep-25</u>	<u>30-Sep-24</u>	%
Revenues	1,090,921	1,225,593	-11%
Gross profit	45,141	132,192	-66%
Gross profit/ Revenues	%4	%11	
Operating profit	31,171	77,562	-60%
Net profit for the period before tax	121,617	135,816	-10%
Net profit for the period after tax	113,880	110,478	3%
Basic and diluted earnings per share	24piasters/ share	23piasters/ share	3%



## Cairo Poultry Company S.A.E

### (3) Consolidated Balance Sheet Statement as of 30/09/2025:-

	<u>30-Sep-25</u>	<u>31-Dec-24</u>	Change %
Net Working Capital	4,971,161	3,058,664	%63
Shareholders' Equity	6,816,168	4,648,163	%47
Paid Capital	479,002	479,002	0%
Reserves	484,583	394,681	%23
Retained Earnings	5,756,069	3,707,214	%55
Non-Controlling Interests	96,514	67,266	%43

### (4) Separate Balance Sheet Statement as of 30/09/2025:-

	<u>30-Sep-25</u>	<u>31-Dec-24</u>	%
Net working capital	54,969	46,310	%19
Total equity	722,717	608,837	%19
Issued and paid-up capital	479,002	479,002	-
Reserves	136,621	136,621	-
Retained earnings/ (accumulated losses)	107,094	(6,785)	-

### (5) Consolidated Statement of Cash flows for the nine months ended September 30, 2025:-

	<u>30-Sep-25</u>	<u>30-Sep-24</u>	Change %
Cash Flows from (to) Operating Activities	1,858,793	2,725,833	-32%
Cash Flows from (to) Investing Activities	(536,543)	(606,695)	-12%
Cash Flows from (to) Financing Activities	10,037	(568,750)	



**Cairo Poultry Company  
S.A.E**

**(6) Separate Statement of Cash flows for the nine months ended September 30,  
2025:-**

	<u>30-Sep-25</u>	<u>30-Sep-24</u>	%
Cash flows from operating activities	606,791	55,779	%988
Cash flows from investing activities	(11,800)	27,894	-
Cash flows from financing activities	(2,657)	(22,947)	%88

**Second : Significant Events Occurring Since the Financial Position Date Requiring  
Disclosure:**

*"None"*

**Declaration**

We hereby acknowledge that the above-stated data are extracted from the Company's consolidated and separate financial statements, which were approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 10/11/2025. The report of the external auditor has not yet been issued. We undertake to immediately disclose to the Regulatory Authority and the Stock Exchange any changes to these data as they occur, pending the submission of the signed financial statements. We further commit to submitting the signed financial statements immediately upon issuance of the auditor's report, no later than the start of the next trading session, in accordance with the date specified in the auditor's report, which we expect to be an unqualified ("clean") report.

**Investor Relations Manger**

نسيم الفراوى

**Date: 10/11/2025**

